

Item no 5.22

QUESTION NO 22

By Councillor McLellan for answer by the Convener of the Culture and Communities Committee at a meeting of the Council on 24 August 2017

Question (1) Can the Convener provide a list of all the organisations in receipt of Council funds over the previous year to support residents in the North East Locality.

Answer (1)

Question (2) Can the Convener include a brief outline of the purpose of the organisation, the funding objectives, the amount and the Department budget from which the funds originated.

Answer (2)